
Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue 





1 

Introduction 

Big Bale Co. South Ltd. reserves the right to change detailed specifications at any time without prior notice. 

Drawings shown are indicative only and NOT to scale.

Please note the serial number and year of construction of the Transtacker prior to ordering spare parts, this will help us assist you in a timely manner.

Contents of Abbreviation 

ASSY: Assembly 

WA: Weld Assembly 

SA: Sub Assembly 

CYL: Cylinder 

GA: Grab Arm

TT: Turntable



Revision Table 

Revision Number Date Changes 

R1 03/03/2022 

• Updated hydraulic and electrical section

• Broke down chassis and platform drawings

• Added part numbers for all hardware

• Added additional part numbers

R2 12/05/2022 

• Added Shims to some drawings

• Corrected formatting issues

• Updated some part numbers



Contents Page 

Mechanical Parts Hydraulic Section 

Overall Machine Layout Pg 2 Chassis Hydraulic Components Pg 50 

Chassis View Part 1 Pg 4 Platform Hydraulic Components Pg 52 

Chassis View Part 2 Pg 6 Hydraulic Cylinder Bushes and Seals Pg 54 

Chassis View Part 3 Pg 8 Drawbar Suspension Pg 56 

Running Gear and Brakes Pg 10 Steel Pipe and Clamps Pg 58 

Axle/Hub Pg 12  Valve Block Pg 60 

Platform Top View Pg 14 Gearbox Pg 62 

Platform Underside Part 1 Pg 16 

Platform Underside Part 2 Pg 18 

Pickup Pg 20 

Pickup Continued Pg 22 Electrical Section 

Guide Bar Cross Member Pg 24 Analogue Wiring Harnesses Pg 63 

Grab Arm and Guide Bar Pg 26 CAN Wiring Harness Pg 64 

Bump Paddle Pg 28 Connector Kits Pg 65 

Oil Tank Pg 30 Lights and Lighting Harnesses Pg 66 

Drawbar Pg 32 Work Light and Reversing Camera Pg 67 

Extension Frame Pg 34 Telemetry System Pg 68 

A Frame Pg 36 

Turntable Part 1 Pg 38 Air Brake System Pg69 

Turntable Part 2 Pg 40 

Pulley Beam Pg 42 

Side Gate Pg 44 

Rear Clamp Pg 46 

Fork Assembly Pg 48 

1 of 72



Exploded View Of The Transtacker 4100 Main Assembly Components

14
1

16
1

17
2 11

1

12
1

8
1

7
1

6
13

1

1
1

10
19

1

2
1

13
1

15
1

5
1

4
1

2 of 72



Item Number Assembly Number Description Quantity

1 1.0 Chassis 1

2 2.0 Platform 1

3 3.0 Pickup 1

4 4.0 Guide Bar Cross Member 1

5 5.0 Grab Arm & Guide Bar 1

6 6.0 Bump Paddle 1

7 7.0 Oil Tank 1

8 8.0 Drawbar 1

9 9.0 Extension Frame 1

10 10.0 A-Frame 1

11 11.0 Turntable 1

12 12.0 Pulley Beam 1

13 13.0 LHS Side Gate 1

14 RHS Side Gate 1

15 14.0 LHS Rear Clamp 1

16 RHS Rear Clamp 1

17 15.0 Forks 2

Exploded View of the Transtacker 4100 Main Assembly Components

3 of 72



1.0 - Chassis

1

1

2

2

3

10

5

1

6

1

7

2

3

10
8

2

4

31

4

31
9

4

10

1

11

2

14

8

13

8

12

2

15

4

16

2

17

4

18

12

15

4

19

2

22

2

23

12

23

12

21

1

18

12

20

4

24

1

25

4

26

2

27

1

28

1

29

2

30

4

33

2

32

2

31

50

35

2

34

2

37

6

36

2

4

31

38

21

4

31

38

21

4

3139

1
38

21

40

1 3

10

41

1

31

50

42

13

8

2

4 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100001 Chassis WA. 1

2 19100233 Pin - 40 x 315 2

3 5110090088HF M10x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 10

4 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 31

5 19000013 Main Lift Cyl. Right 1

6 19000003 Main Lift Cyl. Left 1

7 19100006 Pin - 40 x 250 2

8 92680670 Contrinex Sensor 2

9 19100268 Contrinex Sensor Nut 4

10 19100013 Main Lift Cyl. Stop WA 1

11 92680032 Side Gate Locking Pin 2

12 19100011 Cable Tray 2

13 5312W M12 Wide Washer 8

14 5112012088HF M12x12 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8

15 19100018 Pickup Chassis Nylon Roller 4

16 19100025 Pin - 20 x 139 2

17 5112065109HF M12x65 10.9 Flange SetScrew 4

18 541208H M12 Plain Nut 12

19 19100017 Pin - 25 x 188 2

20 5112100109HF M12x100 10.9 Flange SetScrew 4

21 19100022 Drawbar Wear Plate - Horizontal 1

22 19100021 Drawbar Wear Plate - Vertical 2

23 5108025088CSK M8x25 8.8 Counter Sunk 12

24 19100033 Side Rail Support Front 1

25 19100035 Pop Rivet- 4mm x 6mm 4

26 19100036 Side Rail Support Front Cover 2

27 19100031 Side Rail Small 1

28 19100032 Side Rail Larger 1

29 19100034 Side Rail End Cover 2

30 5108020088CB M8x20 8.8 Coach Bolt 4

31 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 50

32 19100030 Side Rail Upright 2

33 19100039 Side Rail Support 2

34 19100037 LHS Rail Chassis Mount 2

35 19100038 RHS Rail Chassis Mount 2

36 19100040 Side Rail End Pivot 2

37 5110080088HF M10x80 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6

38 5110025088HF M10x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 21

39 19100012 Air Tank Assy 1

40 19100014 Pin - 40 x 302 1

41 22681423 Tool Box 1

42 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 13

Chassis SA - Part 1

5 of 72

Duncan.Harris
Highlight

Duncan.Harris
Highlight

Duncan.Harris
Highlight



1.0 - Chassis

2

1

1

1

14

1

4

2

5

2

3

2

11

1

8

2

24

1

26

1

23

50

25

13

19

1

17

1

16

1

15

1

7

2

9

2

13

3
12

2

6

2

10

1

18

1

20

1

21

2

22

223

50

36

10

35

2

34

2 27

1

31

2

30

6

28

2

29

2

32

2

33

2

37

2

38

1

39

1

36

10

41

4

40

1

30

6

42

1

43

4

44

6

6 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100241 2mm CTF Chassis Shim 1

2 19100242 1mm CTF Chassis Shim 1

3 19000004 Pickup Float Cyl. 2

4 5116080088H M16x80 8.8 Hex Bolt 2

5 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 2

6 19100015 Pickup Float Roller Bracket 2

7 19100016 Pickup Float Roller 2

8 5124140088H M24x140 8.8 Hex Bolt 2

9 542410N M24 Nyloc 2

10 19100235 Pickup Stop 3mm Shim 2

11 19100236 Pickup Stop 2mm Shim 2

12 5116040088HF M16x40 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

13 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3

14 19100023 Oil Tank Mount Spacer Rubber 1

15 90000037 M6 90 Degree Grease Nipple 2

16 92682540 Bush 25x40 DU 2

17 19100237 Drawbar Ram Replacement 2

18 92682530 Bush 25x30 DU 4

19 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 2

20 19000001 Drawbar Height Cyl. 2

21 19100024 Pin - 25 x 135 2

22 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

23 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 50

24 19100041 Marker Light Bracket 1

25 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 13

26 92680340 Amber Reflector 1

27 9280517 Side Marker Light (White) 1

28 5205016A2PZ M5x16 8.8 Screw Head 2

29 5305A4 M5 Washer 2

30 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 6

31 5304A4 M4 Washer 2

32 5404A4N M4 Nyloc 2

33 5104025088PZ M4x25 8.8 Screw Head 2

34 92680025 Pickup Tine 2

35 540810H M8 Plain Nut 2

36 5108040088HF M8x40 8.8 Flange SetScrew 10

37 92680166 Stop Block 2

38 MSK333 Turntable Chassis Shim 4mm 2

39 MSK334 Turntable Chassis Shim 6mm 2

40 19100028 Danfoss Controller 1

41 5105065088HF M5x65 8.8 Flange Hex Head 4

42 19100027 Telematics & Fuse Box 1

43 5106045088SC M6x45 8.8 Socket Head 4

44 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 6

Chassis SA - Part 2

7 of 72



1.0 - Chassis

1
3

1
3

1
3

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
2

5
2

6
2

7
2

8
2

9
1

10
1

11
2

12
1

13
1

14
2

15
5

16
23

17
16

18
2

19
9

16
23

16
23

19
9

20
32

20
32

16
23 17

16

22
1

21
1

28
426

4
28
4

26
4

23
8

24
4 25

8
27
4

27
4

29
2

30
2

31
2

32
4

33
1

35
1

36
1

34
1

38
2

37
6

39
13

40
21

41
14

View of Pipes from front of chassis

View of Pipes from front of chassis

42
1

8 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19000216 Pickup Tines and Pickup Raise Steel Pipe 3

2 19000202 Pickup Lower Steel Pipe 1

3 19000203 Pickup Height Raise Steel Pipe 1

4 19000204 Pickup Height Lower Steel Pipe 1

5 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 2

6 19100026 Check Valve Bush 2

7 5110070088HF M10x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

8 5110055088HF M10x55 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

9 19000101 35mm Single Clamp 1

10 19000102 SP5 Single Top Plate 1

11 5106060088HF M6x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

12 19000103 26.9mm Single Clamp 1

13 19000104 SP4 Single Top Plate 1

14 5106045088HF M6x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

15 19000105 17.2mm Twin Clamp 5

16 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 23

17 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 16

18 19000107 13.5mm Twin Pipe Clamp 2

19 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 9

20 19000108 16mm Twin Clamp 32

21 19000205 25mm OD Steel Pipe - Fork Cyl. 1

22 19000206 25mm OD Steel Pipe - Lift Cyl. 1

23 19000109 25.4mm Single Clamp 8

24 19000110 SP3 Single Top Plate 8

25 5106070088HF M6x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8

26 19000207 Transtacker Pipe 06 4

27 19000208 Transtacker Pipe 04 4

28 19000209 Transtacker Pipe 05 4

29 19000210 Transtacker Pipe 08 2

30 19000111 16mm Single Clamp 2

31 19000112 SP2 Single Top Plate 2

32 5106035088HF M6x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4

33 19000301 Complete Danfoss 11 Bank Valve Block 1

See Hydraulic Section For Valve Block Parts

34 19100238 Valve Block Stand 1

35 19100239 Valve Block Electrical Cover 1

36 19100240 Valve Block Cover 1

37 5112040088HF M12x40 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6

38 5108015088HF M8x15 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

39 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 13

40 5110025088HF M10x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 21

41 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 14

42 19100315 Drawbar Vertical Shim 1mm 2

19100317 Drawbar Vertical Shim 2mm 2

Chassis SA - Part 3

9 of 72



1.0 - Chassis

1

4

2

4

15

1

14

1

12

1

13

1

9

2

3

4

4

16

10

32

11

50

5

2

7

2

16

2

6

1

18

1

8

14

17

14

19

1

20

3

11

50

21

1

22

1

23

9

A

DETAIL A

21

1

11

50

24

1

25

1

26

2
27

2

28

6

29

6

30

1

31

1

32

1

33

1

34

1

35

1 32
1

33

1

34

1

35

1

36

1

37

1

38

1

39

1

10 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100204 Wheel Rim 4

2 19100002 Tyre BKT - 560/60 R22.5 4

3 19100003 Mudwing - Plastic 4

4 19100004 Wing Stay Clamp 16

5 19100009 Air/Hydraulic Brake Actuator Front Handbrake 2

6 19100010 Hand Brake Compensator 1

7 5412100088HF M12x100 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

8 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 14

9 19100029 Air/Hydraulic Brake Actuator Rear 2

10 5108020088CB M8x20 8.8 Coach Bolt 32

11 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 50

12 19100043 Braked Axle Hub & Drum 2

13 19100044 Tandem 3 Leaf Oversprung 2

14 19100045 Load Sensor Axle Link Tube 1

15 19100046 Load Sensor Axle Link Rod 1

16 5112045088HF M12x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

17 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 14

18 19100226 Handbrake Wire Cable 1

19 19100234 Hand Brake Compensator Pulley Wheel 1

20 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3

21 19100103 Nut for Axle U Bolt

22 19100008 Wabco ABS Modulator 1

23 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 9

24 19100007 Wabco RELSV 1

25 19100042 Hydraulic Brake Block 1

26 5106060109SC M6x60 8.8 Socket Head 2

27 5306A4 M6 Washer 2

28 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 6

29 19100106 Support for ABS Sensor

30 19100111 Adjustable Torsion Bar 2

31 19100112 Fixed Torsion Bar 2

32 19100113 Bolt for Adjustable Torsion Bar

33 19100114 Bush for Adjsustable Torsion Bar

34 19100115 Washer for Adjustable Torsion Bar

35 19100116 Nut for Adjustable Torsion Bar

36 19100117 Bolt for Equaliser Bushes

37 19100118 Equaliser Bushes

38 19100119 Washer for Equaliser Bushes

39 19100120 Nut for Equaliser Bushes

Running Gear and Brakes

11 of 72



This drawing is NOT 
to scale.      

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Axle Parts

12 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100201 Hub Cap 4100

2 19100261 Wheel Nut M22F 4100

4 19100202 Hub Nut Locking Kit 4100

5 19100203 Wheel Bearing Kit 4100

6 19100208 Hub Seal Kit 4100

7 19100264 Wheel Hub 4100 10 Stud

8 19100265 Wheel Stud M22 4100

9 19100217 Brake Drum 4100

20 19100198 Brake Shoe Kit 4100

Axle Hub Parts

13 of 72

4
40
4
4
4
4

40
4
4



2.0 - Platform

1

1

2

7

3

1

4

1

5

4

6

2
7

68

16

9

2

10

2

12

1

11

1

13

10
13

10
14

28

14

28

15

2

16

4

17

4

18

2

19

1

20

2

21

4
22

157

23

2

24

2

25

2

26

6

22

157

26

6

26

6

27

2
28

8

29

8

30

8

14

28

31

2

32

4

33

8

22

157

34

112

35

112

22

157

36

140

37

16

22

157

38

28

36

140

40

4

39

4

8

16

41

2

42

1

43

1

45

8

44

2

14 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100047 Platform 2018 1
2 19100048 Platform Centre Covers 7
3 19100049 Platform IGUS 1
4 19100050 Extension Fixing Plate 2018 1
5 19100051 Roller U‐Channel 4
6 22680316 Pin 50x210mm Long WA. 2
7 5110035088HF M10x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6
8 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 16
9 5350F M50 Washer 2

10 19100269 Circlip 48x1.75mm 2
11 19100053 Rear Clamp Stop Plate WA 1
12 19100056 Rear Clamp Stop Bolt On 1
13 5112045088HF M12x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 10
14 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 28
15 22680724 Push Rod 2
16 92683030 Bush 30x30 DU 4
17 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 4
18 19100055 Pin ‐ 35 x 182 2
19 92680006 Rear Clamp Cyl. 1
20 19100054 Pin ‐ 40 x 210 2
21 5108080088HF M8x80 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
22 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 157
23 19100058 Pin ‐ 30 x 210 2
24 19100059 Pin ‐ 30 x 184 2
25 19100060 Pin ‐ 30 x 205 2
26 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6
27 22680910 IGUS Bolt Bracket 2
28 5105075088HF M5x75 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8
29 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 8
30 5112035088BH M12x35 8.8 Button Head 8
31 92680155 Extension Bearing 2
32 92680156 Extension Side Bearing 4
33 5108050088HF M8x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8
34 19100260 Platform Roller 112
35 5108150088H M8x150 8.8 Hex Bolt 112
36 5308A4 M8 Washer 140
37 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 16
38 5108012088BH M8x12 8.8 Button Head 28
39 92680538 Stop Bush 4
40 5110050088HF M10x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
41 5106090088HF M6x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
42 See Hydraulic Section A Frame/Side Gate Diverter Block 1
43 MSK037 Lighting Junction Box 1
44 5106020088HF M6x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
45 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 8

Platform Top View Assembly Parts

15 of 72



2.0 - Platform

1

1

3

4

2

1

6

28

4

2

5

2

9

2

8

2

10

16

11

16

7

2

12

2

13

26

28

16

214

1

15

1

17

1
18

1

19

157

19

157

20

8

23

2

26

2

21

1

25

2
24

4

27

1

22

1

11

16

26

2

28

2

31

8 30

8

29

4

33

28

32

4

35

2
34

2

33

28

36

8
37

2

38

430

8

31

8

20

8

40

4

39

2

19

157

20

8

41

2

26

2

11

16

16 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100063 Male Sub Extension Pin 1
2 19100064 Female Sub Extension Pin 1
3 5112060129HF M12x60 12.9 Flange Hex Bolt 4
4 5114060129HF M14x60 12.9 Flange Hex Bolt 2
5 541408HFTL M14 Flange Top Lock 2
6 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 28
7 19100070 Unequal Angle Trigger 2
8 19100071 22.2mm OD Spring 50.8mm long 4
9 19100072 Fork Forward Sensor Trigger 2

10 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 16
11 541008H M10 Plain Nut 16
12 19100225 Fork Pulley Cable 2
13 5112050088HF M12x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
14 19000005 3 Stage Forks Forward Cyl. 1
15 19100061 Fork Cyl Strap 1
16 5108025088HF M8x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
17 19100062 Forks Forward Ram Base Pin 1
18 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
19 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 157
20 92680670 Proximity Sensor 8
21 19100256 Reversing Camera Bracket 1
22 See Electrical Section Reversing Camera 1
23 5104020088PZ M4x20 8.8 Screw Head 2
24 5404A4N M4 Nyloc 2
25 5304A4 M4 Washer 4
26 5110055088HF M10x55 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
27 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 1
28 92680512 Flashing Beacon Assy 2
29 5103020088PZ M3x20 8.8 Screw Head 4
30 5303F M3 Washer 8
31 540308N M3 Nyloc 8
32 19100057 Slot Reinforcement Rear 4
33 5108015088HF M8x15 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 28
34 19100205 Light Box 2018 2
35 LA111334 LH Rear Multi Light 1

LA111335 RH Rear Multi Light 1
36 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 8
37 92680487 Number Plate Light 2
38 5203030048PZ M3x30 8.8 Screw Head 4
39 19100069 Pin ‐ 30 x 252 2
40 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
41 92680208 Side Gate Cylinder 2

Platform Assembly Parts - Underside 1

17 of 72



2.0 - Platform

1

4

2

4

3

2

4

2

5

6

6

1

7

16 8

2 9

2
11

2

12

28

13

1

14

1
15

1

16

1

10

2

17

1

18

1

19

1

20

28

21

14

22

8

20

28

21

14

23

1

24

2

28

1

29

16

27

2

26

1

40

6

37

7

38

14

25

1

30

2
31

2

32

4

35

3

34

3 33

3

38

14
37

7 36

1

20

28
21

14

39

5

41

229

16

42

2

43

4
44

4

45

8

18 of 72



Item Number Part  Number Title Quantity

1 92684030 Bush 40x30 DU 4
2 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 4
3 19100255 LED Flood Light Bracket 2
4 192010084 LED Flood Light 2
5 5110035088HF M10x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6
6 5112030088HF M12x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
7 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 16
8 5112070088HF M12x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
9 22680029 Rear Clamp Strap Washer 2

10 22680034 Rear Clamp Strap Pin ‐ 35mm 2
11 22680030 Rear Clamp Strap 2
12 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 28
13 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 1
14 700706376 Haydog Spring 1
15 19100068 Platform Full Paddle 1
16 5116130088HF M16x130 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
17 19000216 Pickup Tines and Pickup Raise Steel Pipe 1
18 19000215 Extension Frame Retract Metal Pipe 1
19 19000214 Extension Frame Extend Metal Pipe 1
20 5106040088HF M6x40 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 28
21 19000110 SP3 Single Top Plate 14
22 19000113 19mm Single Clamp 8
23 19000118 22mm Single Clamp 1
24 5106045088HF M6x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
25 19000104 SP4 Single Top Plate 1
26 19000103 26.9mm Single Clamp 1
27 5110025088HF M10x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
28 19100052 Rear IGUS Hose Bolt On 1
29 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 16
30 19000114 12mm Single Clamp 2
31 19000115 SP1a Single Top Plate 2
32 5106030088HF M6x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
33 19000116 19mm Twin Clamp 3
34 19000117 SP3 Twin Top Plate 3
35 5108045088HF M8x45 8.8 Flanged Hex Bolt 3
36 19000119 17.2mm Single Clamp 1
37 19000112 SP2 Single Top Plate 7
38 5106035088HF M6x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 14
39 19000109 25.4mm Single Clamp 5
40 19000111 16mm Single Clamp 6
41 19100066 Forks Forward Adjust Stop 2
42 5112065109HF M12x65 10.9 Flange SetScrew 2
43 5312W M12 Wide Washer 4
44 541208H M12 Plain Nut
45 92680670 Proximity Sensor 8

Platform Assembly Parts - Underside 2

19 of 72



3.0 -Pickup

1
1

2
1

3
2

4
2

5
4

6
2

7
1

8
4

9
4

10
2

11
1

12
1

13
2

14
1

15
12

16
2

17
2

18
1

19
4

20
2

21
14

22
6

23
2

24
8

25
2

26
4

27
4

28
2

29
2

30
4

31
2

32
22

33
2

34
2

35
2

36
4

37
2

38
2

39
4

40
2

41
18

42
2

43
2

44
2

45
2

46
2

47
4

48
1

49
2

41
1841

18

50
1

30
4

51
2

22
6

41
18

15
12

21
14

15
12

21
14

41
18

41
18

32
22

52
2

53
2

54
2 41

18

55
2

21
14

41
18

32
22

56
1

20 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100073 Pickup Frame WA 1
2 19100074 Pickup Pivot Frame WA 1
3 19100075 Pickup Crank WA. 2
4 19100076 Pickup Crank Link WA. 2
5 22681413 Adjuster Dog 4
6 92680511 Pickup Stop 2
7 9280517LED Side Marker Light (White) 1
8 22681414 Adjuster Pin 4
9 92680376 3mm R‐Clip 4

10 22680327 Pickup Cyl. Pin 2
11 92680340 Amber Reflector 1
12 19100077 Sensor Magnet Bracket 1
13 92680516 Pickup Raise Cylinder 2
14 22680337 Pickup Shoe 1
15 92683030 Bush 30x30 DU 12
16 19000116 19mm Twin Clamp 2
17 5108100088HF M8x100 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
18 19100078 Joral HP38 Standard Magnet 1
19 92680025 Pickup Tine 4
20 19000001 Drawbar Height Cyl. 2
21 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 14
22 19100060 Pin ‐ 30 x 205 6
23 19100079 Pin ‐ 30 x 170 2
24 92682525 Bush 25x25 DU 8
25 5305A4 M5 Washer 2
26 92683020 Bush 30x20 DU 4
27 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock Nut 4
28 19100081 Pin ‐ 30 x 150 2
29 5108045088HF M8x45 8.8 Flanged Hex Bolt 2
30 5106020088HF M6x20 Flange Hex Bolt 4
31 5104025088PZ M4x25 8.8 Screw Head 4
32 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 22
33 19100082 Tine Frame 2018 2
34 19000117 SP3 Twin Top Plate 2
35 5404A4N M4 Nyloc 2
36 542008H M20 Pickup Tine Nut 4
37 5203030048PZ M3x30 8.8 Screw Head 2
38 540308N M3 Nyloc 2
39 MC‐5303F M3 Washer 4
40 19000211 2018‐SP‐005 Steel Pipe 2
41 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 18

Pickup Assembly Parts

21 of 72



3.0 -Pickup

1
1

2
1

3
2

4
2

5
4

6
2

7
1

8
4

9
4

10
2

11
1

12
1

13
2

14
1

15
12

16
2

17
2

18
1

19
4

20
2

21
14

22
6

23
2

24
8

25
2

26
4

27
4

28
2

29
2

30
4

31
2

32
22

33
2

34
2

35
2

36
4

37
2

38
2

39
4

40
2

41
18

42
2

43
2

44
2

45
2

46
2

47
4

48
1

49
2

41
1841

18

50
1

30
4

51
2

22
6

41
18

15
12

21
14

15
12

21
14

41
18

41
18

32
22

52
2

53
2

54
2 41

18

55
2

21
14

41
18

32
22

56
1

22 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

42 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

43 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 2

44 19000108 16mm Twin Clamp 2

45 19100083 Pin - 25 x 140 2

46 22680328 Circlip 25x2mm 2

47 19100084 Pin - 25 x 200 4

48 19100085 Joral Bolt On Bracket 1

49 19100086 Pin - 25 x 160 2

50 19100087 Joral HP38 Non-Contact Rotary Position Sensor 1

51 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 2

52 5304A4 M4 Washer 2

53 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 2

54 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

55 5105016088PZ M5x16 8.8 Screw Head 2

56 19100254 Pickup Magnet Bracket 1

Pickup Assembly Parts

23 of 72



4.0 - Guide bar Cross Member

1

1

2

1

5

6

4

2

3

6

6

1

7

64

11

1

13

3

14

16

14

16

15

4

18

8

17

1

19

2

16

12

20

2

21

8

22

2

23

1

27

2

25

1

26

2

24

3
28

4

29

1

30

2

31

2

32

2

7

64

7

64

33

1

12

2

34

1

35

2

36

4

37

1 38

2
39

2

40

2

10

4

9

4 16

12

13

3

36

4

7

64

41

1

42

1

24 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100088 Guide Bar Cross Member WA 1

2 19100089 Guide Bar Pin Bolt On Bracket WA 1

3 19100090 Guide Bar Wear Pads 6

4 92680340 Amber Reflector 2

5 19100091 Guide Bar Wear Pad Plate 6

6 19100092 Pin - 25 x130mm 1

7 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 64

8 5404A4N M4 Nyloc 4

9 5305A4 M5 Washer 4

10 5205016A2PZ M5x16 8.8 Screw Head 4

11 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1

12 94545 Split Pin 5x45mm 2

13 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 3

14 5112045088HF M12x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 16

15 5112035088HF M12x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4

16 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 12

17 19100093 Grab Arm IGUS 1

18 5105070088HF M5x70 Flange Hex Bolt 8

19 22680910 IGUS Bolt Bracket 2

20 19100094 900mm Stop Pin 2

21 5112060088HF M12x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8

22 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 2

23 19100095 Sequence Valve Manifold 1

24 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3

25 19100096 Hand Brake Tensioner 1

26 19100268 Proximity Sensor Nut 2

27 5108080088HF M8x80 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

28 5110055088HF M10x55 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4

29 92680670 Proximity Sensor 1

30 19100097 M20 Connecting Nut 2

31 19100098 900mm Bale Stop WA 2

32 19100099 Bolt On 900mm Stop 2

33 19000002 Guide Bar Cylinder 1

34 19100250 3/8" Pilot Operated Check Valve 1

35 5106060088HF M6x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

36 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 4

37 19100251 Bump Pressure Relief Mount 1

38 19100252 Pressure Relief Valve 1

39 5108045088HF M8x45 8.8 Flanged Hex Bolt 2

40 5106050088HF M6x50 8.8 Flanged Hex Bolt 2

41 19100312 1mm Front Middle Cross Member Shim 1

19100313 2mm Front Middle Cross Member Shim 1

42 19100310 1mm Front Side Cross Member Shim 1

19100311 2mm Front Side Cross Member Shim 1

Guide Bar Cross Member Assembly Parts

25 of 72



5.0 -Grab Arm & Guide Bar

1
1

2
1

3
3

4
8

5
2

6
1

7
2

8
8

9
4

10
6

11
2

12
2

13
1

14
1

15
2

16
2

17
2

18
1

19
1

20
1

21
1

22
1

23
1

24
2

25
2

26
2

27
1

28
2

29
1

30
2

31
1

3
3

32
1

33
1

34
1

35
1

36
1

37
3

38
2

26 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100209 Guide Bar 1
2 19000011 Grab Arm Cylinder 1
3 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3
4 19100210 Guide Bar Wear Pad ‐ 90x70mm 8
5 92680670 Proximity Sensor 2
6 19100211 Grab Arm Extension WA 1
7 19100212 Guide Bar Wear pad ‐ 80x60mm 2
8 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 8
9 19100268 Proximity Sensor Nut 4

10 540810H M8 Plain Nut 6
11 5108030129SET M8x30 12.9 Hex Setscrew 2
12 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 2
13 19100213 Grab Arm 1
14 19100214 Bearing Centre Spacer 1
15 19100215 Grab Arm Extension Bush 2
16 5116090088HF M16x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
17 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 2
18 9280517 Side Marker Light (White) 1
19 513008109SET M30x80 10.9 Hex Setscrew 1
20 19100216 GA Pin Cap 1
21 5430HL M30 Plain Half Nut 1
22 19100218 GA Pin Spacer 1
23 19100219 Pin ‐ 25 x 108 1
24 5304A4 M4 Washer 2
25 5404A4N M4 Nyloc 2
26 19100220 25mm Hole Grommet 2
27 19100060 Pin ‐ 30 x 205 1
28 19100222 Grab Arm Bearing 40mm Shaft 2
29 19100223 Pin ‐ 30 x 172 1
30 5104020088PZ M4x20 8.8 Screw Head 2
31 19100224 GA Pivot Pin WA 1
32 19100246 Guide Bar Retract Sensor Trigger Bolt 1
33 19100247 Bump Paddle Accumulator 1
34 19100248 Hydraulic Accumulator Clamp 1
35 19100249 Bump Paddle Hydraulic Mount 1
36 5120040088H M20x40 8.8 Hex Bolt 1
37 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3
38 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

Grab Arm & Guide Bar Assembly Parts

27 of 72



6.0 -Bump Paddle

1
1 2

2

3
1

4
8

5
4

6
2

7
2

8
2

9
2

10
8

11
3

12
6

12
6

13
1

14
1

15
6

17
16

18
6

19
1

16
8

20
1

21
1

28 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 92680670 Proximity Sensor 1

2 19100268 Proximity Sensor Nut 2

3 19100231 Bump Paddle Switch Mod 1

4 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8

5 7058985 Wobbly End Spring 4

6 5116150088H M16x150 8.8 Hex Bolt 2

7 541608N M16 Nyloc 2

8 5112050088HF M12x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

9 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 2

10 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 8

11 19000012 Bump Paddle Cylinder 3

12 5114090088HF M14x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6

13 19100259 Bump Paddle Slide Unit 1

14 19100227 Grab Arm Slide Mount 1

15 19100228 Ram Spacer 6

16 19100229 Nylon Bump Paddle 8

17 5108016088CSK M8x16 8.8 Counter Sunk 16

18 541408HFTL M14 Flange Top Lock 6

19 19100230 Bump Paddle Trigger Assembly 1

20 19100316 Bump Paddle 2mm Nylon Shim 4

21 19100314 Bump Paddle 1mm Nylon Shim 4

Bump Paddle Assembly Parts

29 of 72



7.0 - Oil Tank

1
2

2
4

3
3

4
1

5
4

6
4

7
1

8
3

9
6

10
3

11
1

12
1

13
1

14
4

15
4

30 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100100 Oil Tank Mount Rubber 2
2 5108025088SC M8x25 8.8 Socket Head 4
3 19000120 35mm Twin Clamp 3
4 19100101 Oil Tank WA. 1
5 19100102 PTO Rest Bush 4
6 5110030088HF M10x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
7 19000031 Return Filter Element 1
8 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3
9 5105010088FL M5x10 8.8 Flat Head Screw 6

10 19000121 SP5 Twin Top Plate 3
11 19000302 Hydraulic Level Gauge 1
12 92680270 Pressurised Tank Breather 1
13 19100279 MP Filtri ‐ Return Filter 1
14 5310W M10 Wide Washer 4
15 5308A4 M8 Washer 4

Oil Tank Assembly Parts

31 of 72



8.0 - Drawbar

1

1

2

1

3

1

4

8
5

8

6

1
7

2

8

2

9

5

10

1

11

1

12

1

13

1

14

15

15

10

16

6
17

618

1

19

2

20

1

21

3

22

3

23

3

24

2
25

2

26

2

27

1

28

1

29

1

30

3
31

3

32

4

33

1

34

1

35

1

36

1

44

1

37

2

39

1

40

1

41

1

42

1

43

1

38

2

9

5

32 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100122 Sprung Drawbar WA. 1
2 22680614 Drawbar Stand 2015 1
3 8004778 Walterscheid Hitch Eye 1
4 5320A2 M20 A Washer 8
5 5120070109HF M20x70 10.9 Flange Hex Bolt 8
6 19100123 PTO Rest 1
7 19100102 PTO Rest Bush 2
8 5310W M10 Wide Washer 2
9 5110030088HF M10x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 5

10 22680621 Pipe Carrier 1
11 19100124 PTO Shield 1
12 964901020 Gearbox 1
13 19100125 Gearbox Plate WA. 1
14 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 15
15 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 10
16 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 6
17 5112035088HF M12x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 6
18 19100126 Pipe Carrier Tab 1
19 5108025088HF M8x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
20 19000303 Pressure Gauge Mounting Plate 1
21 5103012088PZ M3x12 8.8 Screw Head 3
22 5303F M3 Washer 3
23 540308N M3 Nyloc 3
24 19100127 Pin ‐ 25 x 122 2
25 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
26 92684030 Bush 40x30 DU 2
27 90000037 M6 90 Degree Grease Nipple 1
28 19100128 Filter Bracket WA 1
29 19100280 High Pressure Filter (MP Filtri) 1
30 5110025088HF M10x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3
31 5310F M10 Washer 3
32 5112030088HF M12x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
33 19100129 12v ABS Susie Plug 1
34 19000304 Series 45 Pump Axial Piston J‐Frame 1
35 92680032 Side Gate Locking Pin 1
36 19000307 Pressure Gauge (Analog) 1
37 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
38 5114035088HF M14x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
39 19100243 PTO Grease Cover 1
40 19100244 PTO Grease Spring 1
41 5308W2 M8 Wide Washer 1
42 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
43 19100020 PTO Drive Shaft 1
44 19000030 High Pressure Filter Element 1

Drawbar Assembly Parts

33 of 72



9.0 - Extension Frame

1
1

2
1

3
2

4
1

5
4

6
8

26
8

8
4

9
1

10
2

11
2

12
2

13
1

14
8 15

2

16
8

20
2

41
3

19
2

17
1

21
822

8

23
2

24
1 18

4

7
10

27
1

28
1

42
1

30
1

31
2

32
2

33
2

34
2

35
2

36
2

37
1

38
2

39
1

40
3

25
17

43
2

44
1

29
1

25
17

7
10

25
17

40
3

34 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100130 Ext. Sub ‐ Complete WA. 1
2 19100131 Pipe Carrier WA 1
3 19100132 Pin ‐ 40 x 196 2
4 19100087 Joral HP38 Non‐Contact Rotary Position Sensor 1
5 19100133 Pipe Carrier Wear Pad 4
6 19000108 16mm Twin Clamp 8
7 5108030088HF M8x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 10
8 5303F M3 Washer 4
9 19100134 Pin ‐ 30x120mm 1

10 94545 Split Pin 5x45mm 2
11 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 2
12 19100135 Pushrod Pin WA 2
13 19100206 IGUS Chain Bracket 1
14 92680248 Sub Ext. Wheel 8
15 5110090088HF M10x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
16 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 8
17 5330F M30 Flat Washer 1
18 540810H M8 Plain Nut 4
19 19000117 SP3 Twin Top Plate 2
20 5327F M27 Washer 2
21 19100272 Circlip 35x2.5mm 8
22 5340F2 M40 Washer 8
23 5203030048PZ M3x30 8.8 Screw Head 2
24 19000010 Extension Frame Cyl. 1
25 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 17
26 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8
27 5130160129H M30x160 12.9 Hex Bolt 1
28 543010N M30 Nyloc 1
29 19100207 TT Extend Sensor Bracket 1
30 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
31 19000116 19mm Twin Clamp 2
32 5308A4 M8 Washer 2
33 5108025088CB M8x25 8.8 Coach Bolt 2
34 19000212 TS Steel Pipe 02 ‐ 2015 2
35 19000213 TS Steel Pipe 03 ‐ 2015 2
36 540308N M3 Nyloc 2
37 19100245 Joral Bolt On Bracket 1
38 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
39 755785 12mm P‐Clip 1
40 5106020088HF M6x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 3
41 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 3
42 19100137 TT Middle Sprung Slide Sensor 1
43 19100138 TT Extend Middle Sensor Spring 2
44 19100139 TT Middle Spring Bracket 1

Extension Frame Assembly Parts

35 of 72



10.0 - A-Frame

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1 5

1

6
2

7
1

8
1

9
1

13
1

10
1

11
1

12
4

14
1

17
1

18
3

15
1

16
1

19
3

20
2

21
4

22
323

1

24
7

25
1

26
2

27
4

28
2

29
430

2

31
2

32
4

33
2

34
2

35
2

36
1 37

1
38
2

39
1

40
2

41
2

36 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100087 Joral HP38 Non‐Contact Rotary Position Sensor 1
2 19100140 Turntable Rotate Sensor Bracket 1
3 19100141 Turntable Lift Sensor Bracket 1
4 19100142 A‐Frame WA 1
5 DRB3512 A‐Frame Grommet 1
6 92680251 Pivot Bush 2
7 19100143 Pivot Washer 1
8 543010N M30 Nyloc 1
9 92680228R1 Side Gate / A‐Frame Diverter Block 1

10 19000006 Turntable Lift Cyl. 1
11 19000105 17.2mm Twin Clamp 1
12 19000116 19mm Twin Clamp 4
13 19000007 Turntable Rotate Cyl. 1
14 5330F M30 Flat Washer 1
15 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
16 5130200109H M30x200 10.9 Hex Bolt 1
17 19100144 Pin ‐ 25 x 180 1
18 5108012088BH M8x12 8.8 Button Head 3
19 5308A4 M8 Washer 3
20 5108015088HF M8x15 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
21 92684030 Bush 40x30 DU 4
22 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 3
23 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
24 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 7
25 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 1
26 5106090088HF M6x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
27 19000117 SP3 Twin Top Plate 4
28 540608HTL M6 Flange Top Lock 2
29 5303F M3 Washer 4
30 540308N M3 Nyloc 2
31 5203030048PZ M3x30 8.8 Screw Head 2
32 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
33 SV10‐28‐0‐N‐00 Diverter Valve Cartridge 2
34 6356012 Diverter Valve Coil 2
35 Diverter Valve Nut 2
36 19100078 Joral HP38 Standard Magnet 1
37 19100232 Turntable Lift Magnet Sensor 1
38 5108025088HF M8x25 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
39 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 1
40 5110070088HF M10x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
41 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 2

A-Frame Assembly Parts

19100270

37 of 72



11.0 - Turntable

1
1

2
24

3
1

4
2

5
2

6
1

7
3

8
8

9
1 10

5

11
1

12
12

13
1

14
1

15
1

16
1

17
1

19
3

20
1

21
2

22
1

23
8

24
1

25
1

26
1

27
1

19
3

28
1

29
1

30
1

31
2

32
1

33
2

34
12

35
89

36
2

37
12

38
2

39
1

40
2

41
2

42
1

43
1

44
1

45
1

46
1

47
1

48
1

49
1

35
89

34
12

2
24

10
5

38
2

33
2

50
64

35
89

18
2

51
64

35
89

38 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100145 Turntable 2019 1
2 92680167‐R3 Hook Bearing 24
3 19100146 0.25mm Turntable Pivot Shim 1
4 5112040088HF M12x40 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
5 19100268 Proximity Sensor Nut 2
6 19100147 Front Hook 1
7 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 3
8 5110070088HF M10x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8
9 19100148 Rear Hooks 1

10 5108015088HF M8x15 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 5
11 92680195 Turntable Hook Cylinder 1
12 5108100088HF M8x100 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 12
13 92680670 Proximity Sensor 1
14 19100257 Hook Ram Bush 1
15 542010HFTL M20 Flange Top Lock 1
16 19100078 Joral HP38 Standard Magnet 1
17 19100150 TT Bale Stop 1
18 92680031 Turntable Roller WA 2
19 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 3
20 5120090088HF M20x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
21 5116050088HF M16x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
22 19100151 1mm Turntable Pivot Shim 1
23 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 8
24 19100152 Turntable Pivot Locking Tab 1
25 19100153 2mm Turntable Pivot Shim 1
26 19100154 Turntable Magnet Bracket 1
27 5116130088HF M16x130 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
28 19100155 Turntable Pivot Bolt Cap 1
29 19100156 0.5mm Turntable Pivot Shim 1
30 5112045088HF M12x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
31 5112050088HF M12x50 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
32 19100157 Pin ‐ 25 x 112 1
33 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 2
34 19100158 Hook Bearing Support Plate 12
35 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 89
36 19100346 Hook Ram Bearing 20mm Shaft 2
37 5108110088HF M8x110 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 12
38 19100159 Hook Bearing Stop Plate 2
39 5110055088HF M10x55 8.8 Flange Set Screw 1
40 541008H M10 Plain Nut 2
41 5120065109SET M20x65 10.9 Set Screw 2

Turntable Assembly Parts

39 of 72



11.0 - Turntable

1
1

2
24

3
1

4
2

5
2

6
1

7
3

8
8

9
1 10

5

11
1

12
12

13
1

14
1

15
1

16
1

17
1

19
3

20
1

21
2

22
1

23
8

24
1

25
1

26
1

27
1

19
3

28
1

29
1

30
1

31
2

32
1

33
2

34
12

35
89

36
2

37
12

38
2

39
1

40
2

41
2

42
1

43
1

44
1

45
1

46
1

47
1

48
1

49
1

35
89

34
12

2
24

10
5

38
2

33
2

50
64

35
89

18
2

51
64

35
89

40 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

42 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1

43 19100160 Hook Cylinder Bearing Plate 1

44 5130080088SET M30x80 8.8 Set Screw 1

45 5430HL M30 Plain Half Nut 1

46 19100161 Turntable Pivot RHS with Stop 1

47 700706376 Haydog Spring 1

48 19100162 Turntable Full Bracket WA 1

49 19100163 Turntable Pivot LHS 1

50 5108090088HF M8x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 64

51 19100258 Turntable Roller 64

19100259 Complete Turntable Roller Assy

Turntable Assembly Parts

41 of 72



12.0 - Pulley Beam

12
1

1
1

11
16

10
8

9
8

8
8

3
4

2
2

4
8

6
4

5
4

14
5

13
21

17
2

15
2

16
4

18
2

14
5

7
12

13
21

13
21

20
18

19
4 21

2

20
18

42 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100164 Pulley Beam WA 1
2 19100165 Pulley Beam Trolley WA 2
3 19100166 Pulley Beam Side WA 4
4 19100167 Pulley Beam Trolley Wheel 8
5 19100168 Pulley Beam Trolley Nylon 4
6 19100169 Pulley Beam Nylon Adjust 4
7 5110025088CB M10x25 8.8 Coach Bolt 12
8 5112035088CB M12x35 8.8 Coach Bolt 8
9 19100170 Pulley Beam Trolley Spacer 8

10 5312F M12 Washer 8
11 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 16
12 19100171 Pin ‐ 25 x 144 1
13 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 21
14 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 5
15 19100172 Cable and Hose Pulley 2
16 19100173 Bolt on Fork Pulley Plate 4
17 542010HFTL M20 Flange Top Lock 2
18 5120080088HF M20x80 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
19 5112030088HF M12x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4
20 541010HFTL M10 Flange Top Lock 18
21 5112090088HF M12x90 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

Pulley Beam Assembly Parts

43 of 72



13.0 -LH Side Gate

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
2

6
2

7
2

8
2

9
3

10
6

9
3

10
6

9
3

10
6 11

1

12
1

13
20

14
18

15
4

16
2

17
4

18
1

19
4

19
4

17
4

15
4

14
18

13
20

13
20

20
2

44 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 92680032 Side Gate Locking Pin 1
2 19100174 Side Gate LHS 1

19100183 Side Gate RHS
3 22680752 Centre Top Rail Post Assy 1
4 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 1
5 19100175 Top Rail 1
6 92680340 Amber Reflector 2
7 22680751 Top Rail Post Assy 2
8 19100253 Side Gate Tine 2
9 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 3

10 92683030 Bush 30x30 DU 6
11 19100079 Pin ‐ 30 x 170 1
12 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
13 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 20
14 5112110088CB M12x110 8.8 Coach Bolt 18
15 5305A4 M5 Washer 4
16 541008H M10 Plain Nut 2
17 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 4
18 19100177 RHS Side Gate Sensor Tab 1

19100343 LHS Side Gate Sensor Tab 1
19 5105016088PZ M5x16 8.8 Screw Head 4
20 5112060088HF M12x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

Side Gate Assembly Parts

1

45 of 72



14.0 - LH Rear Clamp

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
6

6
1

7
1

8
2

9
7

9
7

10
3

11
1

12
1

13
1

14
1

15
2

16
2

17
1

18
4

19
2

20
1

21
2

18
4

22
6

46 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100178 LH Clamp Arm ‐ WA 1
19100176 RH Clamp Arm ‐ WA

2 19100179 Clamp Light Cover 1
3 92680340 Amber Reflector 1
4 19100347 LED Combination lamps 1
5 5112035088BH M12x35 8.8 Button Head 6
6 5108070088HF M8x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
7 92683026F Bush 30x30 Flange DU 1
8 92685030 Bush 50x30 DU 2
9 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 7

10 540808HFTL M8 Flange Top Lock 3
11 5112080088HF M12x80 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
12 22680029 Rear Clamp Strap Washer 1
13 22680032 Rear Clamp Strap Spacer 1
14 22680033 Rear Clamp Strap Pin ‐ 45mm 1
15 5108020088HF M8x20 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2
16 5205016A2PZ M5x16 8.8 Screw Head 2
17 22680693 LH Rear Clamp Paddle with 12mm Dia. Bar 1

22680694 RH Rear Clamp Paddle with 12mm Dia. Bar 
18 540508HFSL M5 Flange Top Lock 4
19 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 2
20 19100181 Pin ‐ 30 x 195 1
21 5305A4 M5 Washer 2
22 5312F M12 Washer 6

Rear Clamp Assembly Parts

1

1

47 of 72



15.0 - Fork

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
2

7
1

8
4

9
2

10
1

11
1

12
1

13
1

14
1

15
1

16
1

17
1

18
1

19
1

48 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100182 Fork Trolley WA 1
2 5106012088HF M6x12 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
3 5112045088HF M12x45 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 1
4 541208HFTL M12 Flange Top Lock 1
5 542410N M24 Nyloc 1
6 92682420 Bush 24x20 DU 2
7 94545 Split Pin 5x45mm 1
8 92680247 Fork Trolley Wheel 4
9 5106030088HF M6x30 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

10 755785 12mm P‐Clip 1
11 5124160129H M24x160 12.9 Hex Bolt 1
12 90000032 M6 Straight Grease Nipple 1
13 541610HFTL M16 Flange Top Lock 1
14 5116080088H M16x80 8.8 Hex Bolt 1
15 19100184 Fork Ram Base Pin 1
16 19100185 Fork WA 1
17 19000115 SP1a Single Top Plate 1
18 19000114 12mm Single Clamp 1
19 19000008 Fork Raise Cylinder 1

Fork Assembly Parts

49 of 72



8.0 - Chassis Hydraulic Components

Bump Paddle Hydraulic Components

2
1

13
2

12
2

5
2

4
4

3
2

14
2

1
1

7
1

8
1

9
1

10
1

11
1

15
1

16
1

23
1

20
3

24
1

21
1

19
1

18
2

26
1

27
131

1

30
1

29
1

28
1

6
4

17
1

20
3

20
3

25
2

22
1

12
2

13
2

50 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 See Separate Drawing Gearbox 1
2 19000304 Series 45 Pump Axial Piston J‐Frame 1
3 19000305 2" Flange Hydraulic Clamp 2
4 19100266 1/2" x 1.1/8" Flange Hex Bolt 4
5 19000306 1" Flange Hydraulic Clamp 2
6 19100267 3/8" x 1.9/16" Flange Hex Bolt 4
7 19100279 MP Filtri ‐ Return Filter 1
8 19000031 Return Filter Element 1
9 92680270 Pressurised Tank Breather 1

10 19100280 High Pressure Filter (MP Filtri) 1
11 19000030 High Pressure Filter Element 1
12 19000004 Pickup Float Cyl. 2
13 92680516 Pickup Raise Cylinder 2
14 19000001 Drawbar Height Cyl. 2
15 19000011 Grab Arm Cylinder 1
16 19000002 Guide Bar Cylinder 1
17 See Separate Drawing Valve Block 1
18 19100252 Pressure Relief Valve 2
19 19100250 3/8" Pilot Operated Check Valve 1
20 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 3
21 19100095 Sequence Valve Manifold with Valves Included 1
22 19100097 Sequence Valve Cartridge 2
23 19100290 Fork Selector Valve 1
24 22100101 Speed Control Valve 2
25 19100252 Pressure Relief Valve for Forks 2
26 19000013 Main Lift Cyl. Right 1
27 19000003 Main Lift Cyl. Left 1

19000033 1/2" BSP Face Mounted Overcentre Valve 2
28 19000012 Bump Paddle Cylinder 3
29 22100101 Speed Control Valve 2
30 19100281 3/8 High Pressure Ball Valve Tap 1
31 19100247 Bump Paddle Accumulator 1

Chassis Hydraulic Components

51 of 72



8.0 - Platform Hydraulic Components

1
1

2
1

3
1

5
1

4
1

10
1

8
2

9
1

8
2

6
1

7
2

7
2

4
1

A Frame/Side Gate Diverter Valve Block Parts

11
1

14
1

12
1

13
1

52 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19000007 Turntable Rotate Cyl. 1

2 19000006 Turntable Lift Cyl. 1

19000032 Cartridge Valve for Turntable Lift Cyl. 2

3 92680195 Turntable Hook Cylinder 1

4 92680228R1 Side Gate / A-Frame Diverter Block 1

5 92680240 Pilot Operated Check Valve 1

6 19000010 Extension Frame Cyl. 1

7 19000008 Fork Raise Cylinder 2

8 92680208 Side Gate Cylinder 2

9 19000005 3 Stage Forks Forward Cyl. 1

10 92680006 Rear Clamp Cyl. 1

11 92680904 Diverter Valve Cartridge 4

12 92680903 Diverter Valve Coil 2

13 19100270 Diverter Valve Nut 2

14 RS488949 Hirschmann Plug 2

Platform Hydraulic Components

53 of 72



54 of 72



Cylinder Part Number Title Bore End of Cylinder Bush Quantity for bore End Rod End of Cylinder Bush Quantity for Rod End Seal Kit

19000004 Pickup Float Cyl. N/A N/A N/A N/A 19000020
92680516 Pickup Raise Cylinder 92683030 2 92680425 2 19000019
19000001 Drawbar Height Cyl. 92680017 2 92682525 2 19000016
19000011 Grab Arm Cylinder 92682530 2 92682525 2 19000028
19000002 Guide Bar Cylinder 19100342 1 19100341 1 19000021
19000013 Main Lift Cyl. Right 92680022 2 92680022 2 19000017
19000003 Main Lift Cyl. Left 92680022 2 92680022 2 19000017
19000007 Turntable Rotate Cyl. 92682530 2 19100341 1 19000018
19000006 Turntable Lift Cyl. 92683030 2 92683020 2 19000025
92680195 Turntable Hook Cylinder N/A N/A N/A N/A 19000022
19000010 Extension Frame Cyl. 19100340 1 19100340 1 19000015
19000008 Fork Raise Cylinder N/A N/A N/A N/A 92683403
92680208 Side Gate Cylinder 92683040 2 92683030 2 19000023
19000005 3 Stage Forks Forward Cyl. N/A N/A N/A N/A
92680006 Rear Clamp Cyl. N/A N/A N/A N/A 19000024
19000012 Bump Paddle Cylinder N/A N/A N/A N/A 19000026

Hydraulic Cylinder Seals and Bushes

55 of 72



8.0 - Drawbar Suspension

8
8

2
2

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
3

7
2

8
1

9
2

56 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19100005 0.32L Accumulator 1

2 19000001 Drawbar Ram 2

3 19100252 1/2" Pressure Relief 1

4 92680240 1/2" BSP Dual Pilot Check Valve 1

5 19100274 1/2" Non-return Valve M/M 1

6 19000105 17.2mm Twin Pipe Clamp 3

7 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 2

8 5108060088HF M8x60 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

9 5110055088HF M10x55 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 2

Drawbar Suspension Hydraulic Components

57 of 72



8.0 - Steel Pipework and Clamps

Pickup Steel Pipework

Extension Frame Steel Pipework

Platform Steel Pipework

 

1
1

2
1

4
4

3
4

5
4

5
4

3
4

6
2

4
4

 

16
3

16
3

18
1

19
1

17
1

16
3

7
8

8
9

9
8

10
8

11
9

12
18

42
32

14
33

15
19

13
42

14
33

15
19

20
2

13
42 14

33

15
19

21
1

22
1

23
1

7
13

8
23

24
28

10
8

11
9

12
18

26
2

25
2

13
42 14

33

15
19

27
58

28
4

View of Pipes from
front of chassis

View of Pipes from
front of chassis

58 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 19000205 25mm OD Steel Pipe - Fork Cyl. 1

2 19000206 25mm OD Steel Pipe - Lift Cyl. 1

3 19000207 Transtacker Pipe 06 4

4 19000208 Transtacker Pipe 04 4

5 19000209 Transtacker Pipe 05 4

6 19000210 Transtacker Pipe 08 2

7 19000109 25.4mm Single Clamp 13

8 19000110 SP3 Single Top Plate 23

9 5106070088HF M6x70 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 8

10 19000111 16mm Single Clamp 2

11 19000112 SP2 Single Top Plate 2

12 5106035088HF M6x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 4

13 19000108 16mm Twin Clamp 32

14 19000106 SP2 Twin Top Plate 23

15 5108035088HF M8x35 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 9

16 19000216 Pickup Tines and Pickup Raise Steel Pipe 3

17 19000202 Pickup Lower Steel Pipe 1

18 19000203 Pickup Height Raise Steel Pipe 1

19 19000204 Pickup Height Lower Steel Pipe 1

20 19000211 2018-SP-005 Steel Pipe 2

21 19000214 Extension Frame Extend Metal Pipe 1

22 19000215 Extension Frame Retract Metal Pipe 1

23 19000216 Pickup Tines and Pickup Raise Steel Pipe 3

24 5106040088HF M6x40 8.8 Flange Hex Bolt 28

25 19000212 TS Steel Pipe 02 - 2015 2

26 19000213 TS Steel Pipe 03 - 2015 2

27 WFWD15L 15L Steel Pipe Seal 58

28 WFWD25L 25L Steel Pipe Seal 4

Steel Pipework Components

59 of 72



This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Hydraulic 
Valve Block 
Layout

Valve Block 
Body (PVB)

60 of 72



Slice No. Function Handle (PVM) Body (PVB) Spool (PVBS) Solenoid (PVE) Notes:

Inlet 157B5111 Main PRV Set at 250 Bar
1 Tip Bed 19000321 19000319 19000323 19100328
2 Clamps 19000311 19000312 19000324 19100329
3 Forks 19000311 19000312 19000324 19100330
4 TT Raise 19000311 19000312 19000324 19100331
5 Hooks/Rotate 19000311 19000312 19000325 19100332
6 Gates 19000311 19000312 19000313 19100333
7 Turntable Extend 19000311 19000312 19000317 19100334
8 Grab Arm 19000311 19000312 19000325 19100335
9 Guide Bar 19000311 19000312 19000313 19100336

10 Pickup Lift 19000311 19000312 19000317 19100337
11 Tines 19000311 19000312 19000317 19100338

End 19000322
Assembly Kit 19000314

Individual Slice Seal Kit 19000320

4100 Valve Block Specification

61 of 72



This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Gearbox 
Diagram

62 of 72



Item No. Part Number Title Quantity

6 19100398 Oil Seal 40x80x10 1
7 19100400 Bearings 4

10 19100399 Oil Seal 40x90x8/7 2
13 19100297 Cap, Seal 90x10 1

252 19100401 Gearbox Elbow for Breather 1
255 19100402 Gearbox Breather 1

964901020 Complete Gearbox 

Comer Gearbox Assembly Parts

63 of 72



ECU
192250934

Controller
19211126310

CAN A

Loom 1E

CAN B

Loom 2D

Loom 3

PVG ‐ 
PVG

PVG ‐ 
PVG

192250930

192250928

See CAN Electrical 
Schematic

See CAN Electrical 
Schematic

This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

EC
U

To
ol

 
po

st 192250920Ca
b 

Ha
rn

es
s

HMI
Ba

tt
er

y
Joystick

HMI
19211126310

Joystick
19283060112

Ba
tt

er
y

EC
U

Co
nt

ro
lle

r

192250929192250927

PVG – 
M12

PVG – 
M12

192250931

Analogue  
Electrical 
Schematic

Loom 
2/3A

Loom 
2/3A

192250924

X 10 per 
machine
On valve 

block
Loom 
2/3A

Loom 
2/3A

192250924

********
3.9m length

TS‐IGUS3.7M 

Loom 
3E‐F

Loom 
3E‐F

TT Bale 
Detect 

PS
192250926

Rotate

Hooks

192250925

Loom 
3D‐E

IGUS 
Cable

IGUS 
Cable

IGUS 
Chain

IGUS 
ChainIn 

IGUS 
ChainLoom 

1E/C
Loom 
1E/D

Loom 1DLoom 
1E/C

Loom 
1E/C

192250917

Loom 1A
Bed Full 

Bale 
Detect

Part 
Load Tip 

Bed

192250915

Grab 
Arm 

Fold Out

Grab 
Arm 

Fold In
Pickup 

Bale 
Detect

192250918

Tip Bed 
Down 

Guide 
Bar Full 

In

Fork 
Selector 

Valve192250919

Loom 1E

Loom 
2B/A

RHS Gate

LHS Gate

Loom 
2B/D
Loom 
2B/D

192250922

TT 
Extend 

Bale Size

LHS 
Gate

LHS Fork

TT 
Retract

TT 
Extend 
300mm

RHS 
Gate 
Open

RHS Fork

192250921

Proximity 
Switch

Part 
Number: 
92680670

64 of 72



CAN A CAN B

This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

PVG – 
M12

PVG – 
M12

192250931 1920500

1920200

1920030
1920030

160

Clamp Close PT 
192080409360

1920030

159

Clamp Open PT 
192080409359

1920300

1920030

1920030

156

1920030

1921000

1920030

155

 RHS Gate PT 
192080409356

 LHS Gate PT 
192080409355

1920030
162

192250933

1920100

ANGLE 

SENSOR
Lift

19100087

1920030

1920030163

Turntable Lift PT 192080409363

1581920030

Hooks Retract PT 
1920804093581920030

1571920030

Fork Raise PT 
192080409362

Hooks Insert PT 
1920804093571920030

T
E

R
M

I

N
A

T
O

R

192250935
ANGLE 

SENSOR

ROTATE

19100087

1920500
1920030

154

 Guide Bar Extend 

PT

192080409354

1920500
1920030

161

 Bump Paddle PT 

192080409361

1920030153

 System Pressure PT 
192080409353

1920100
1920030

1920030

151

 Retract Tines PT 
192080409351

1920030

1920030

Tines Insert PT 
192080409352 

T
E

R
M

I

N
A

T
O

R

192250932

ANGLE 

SENSOR

Pickup

19100087

152

CAN 
Electrical 
SchematicOnly Fitted if 

using weigh 
scale kit

Angle Sensor Magnet 
19100078

1924114119213461

19213461

65 of 72



This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Connector 
Kits

192900001 192900002 192900003 192900004 192900005

Note: 
 All Plug kits

contain plug, pins
and wedge lock

 The plugs may

differ slightly
from image.

192900006 192900007 192900008 192900009 192900010

Screen Plug OnlyJoysitck Plug Only

1929000011 192900012

Controller Plug Only 66 of 72



192251001

This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Trailer 
Lighting

Front Marker 
Light 

9280517

Front Marker 
Light 

9280517

Rear Combi 
LED

150ARME*

Rear Combi 
Light RH 

LA11335

Flashing Strobe 
Beacon

92680512

192251000
7 Pin 
Plug

5 pin 
plug

5 pin 
plug

5 pin 
plug

Front Marker 
Light 

9280517

192251002
5 pin 
plug

5 pin 
plug 192251003

5 pin 
plug

Junction 
Box Number Plate 

Light
92680487

Rear Combi 
LED

150ARME*

Flashing Strobe 
Beacon

92680512

Rear Combi 
Light LH 

LA111334

Number Plate 
Light

92680487

(marker light on grab arm)

67 of 72



192251005

This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Flood Light
Harnesses

Floodlight
192010084

Battery 
Connection

2 pin 
plug

Switch
MSK215

2 pin 
plug

Floodlight
192010084

192251004Battery

Reversing 
Camera

Reversing 
Camera
1920002

Reversing Camera Full Kit includes 
camera, lead and screen ‐ 1920004

Camera Lead 
Connector

Camera Lead 
Connector

1920003
Reversing 

Camera Screen 
1920001

68 of 72



This drawing is NOT 
to scale.

All dimensions are 
in mm.

Telemetry 
System

ECU 192250934

1920030

M
A

L
E

 

T
E

R
M

I

N
A

T
IO

N

Telemetry 
Unit

19100108
Telemetry 19100110

Telemetry 
Antenna

Telemetry Kit 
19100107

Antenna 
19100109

19241141

69 of 72



This drawing is NOT 

to scale.      

All dimensions are 

in mm.

Air Brake 

Diagram

70 of 72



Item Number Part Number Title Quantity

1 EABC2222R Susie, Air Coil Red 1

2 EABC2222Y Susie, Air Coil Yellow 1

3 432/500/020/0 Filter, Air Line 2

4 19100012 Air Tank Assy 1

5 19100008 Wabco ABS Modulator 1

6 19100007 Wabco RELSV 1

7 19100029 Air/Hydraulic Brake Actuator Rear 2

8 19100009 Air/Hydraulic Brake Actuator Front Handbrake 2

9 19100344 Shunt Valve 1

10 CC71411 Tube, Air 10mm Red

CC71418 Tube, Air 12mm Red

11 CC71412 Tube, Air 10mm Yellow

12 TUB6506 10MM Air Quick Fit Joiner
TUB6508

13 TUB0152 Female Coupling M22

14 CC480 Male Coupling M22

15 TUB8604 M22XM16 Male Female Adapator
16 19100345 Front Air line hose for actuator

17 19100346 Rear Air line hose for actuator 

Air Brake Components

12MM Air Quick Fit Joiner

71 of 72



Publication No: EOB-BBS-004R1 Issue No: 2 Issue Date: 03/03/2022

Big Bale Co. South Ltd.
Church House Farm

Clewers Hill,
Waltham Chase

Southampton
Hampshire, U.K.

SO32 2LN.

Telephone: 

+44 (0)1489 896346

Email:

info@bigbale.co.uk 
parts@bigbale.co.uk

Website:
www.transtacker.co.uk

72 of 72


	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Front Cover


	Blank Page
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Pages from Transtacker Spare Parts Book old














	Revision Table
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Contents Page for 4100 Parts Book
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Exploded View Of The Transtacker 4100 Main Assembly Components









	Exploded View of Main Components



	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Chassis Broken Down
	Individual Chassis SA Part 1














	Chassis SA Breakdown R2
	Chassis pt1

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Chassis Broken Down
	Individual Chassis SA Part 2














	Chassis SA Breakdown R2
	Chassis pt2

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Individual Chassis SA Part 3

	Chassis SA Breakdown R2
	Chassis Pt 3

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Running Gear Drawing


	Chassis SA Breakdown R1
	Running Gear 







	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Chassis Broken Down
	Transtacker Running Gear Drawings
	Transtacker Running Gear Drawings.vsdx
	Page-1










	Chassis SA Breakdown R1
	Hub Parts







	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Individual Platform SA Top View
	Platform Broken Down SA
	Platform Top View

	Individual Platform SA Bottom View pt 1
	Platform Broken Down SA
	Platform Underside 1

	Individual Platform SA Bottom View pt 2


	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Platform Broken Down SA
	Platform Underside 2

	Pickup SA
	Pickup SA
	Sheet1









	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Pickup SA






	Pickup SA R1
	Sheet1 (2)



	Guide Bar Cross Member SA
	Guide Bar Cross Member SA R1
	Sheet1

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Grab Arm & Guide Bar SA
	Grab Arm & Guide Bar SA
	Sheet1











	Bump Paddle SA

	Bump Paddle R1
	Sheet1 (2)

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Oil Tank SA
	Oil Tank SA
	Sheet1



	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Drawbar SA
	Drawbar SA
	Sheet1

	Extension Frame SA
	Extension Frame SA
	Sheet1










	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	A-Frame SA
	A-Frame SA
	Sheet1


	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Turntable SA
	Turntable SA
	Sheet1


	Turntable SA






	Turntable SA R1
	Sheet1 (2)



	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Pulley Beam SA
	Pulley Beam SA
	Sheet1

	LH Side Gate SA
	LH Side Gate SA
	Sheet1

	LH Rear Clamp SA
	LH Rear Clamp SA
	Sheet1










	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Fork SA
	Fork SA
	Sheet1

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Chassis Hydraulic Parts Drawing



	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Hydraulic Section
	Chassis HC









	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Platform Hydraulic Parts Drawing R1

	Hydraulic Section R1
	Platform HC




	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Blank Page
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Hydraulic Section
	Hydraulic Cylinder Bushes

	Drawbar Suspension 








	Hydraulic Section R1
	Drawbar Suspension

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Steel Pipe Explosion R1







	Hydraulic Section R1
	Steel Pipe


	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Transtacker Hydraulic Drawing











	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Hydraulic Section
	Valve Block

	Transtacker Hydraulic Drawing
	Hydraulic Section
	Gearbox




	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Electrical and Hydraulic Section
	Transtacker Electrical Drawing







	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1


	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1



	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker Air Brake Drawing
	Transtacker Air Brake Drawing.vsdx
	Page-1


	Air Brakes
	Sheet1

	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue R1
	Transtacker 4100 Parts Catalogue BIG BALE ONLY













